12/20/04	12-22-20	04		
			Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	10290909		l original document(s	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	•	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nar Other: Affidavit	ment	n Legal Entity
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Farmer's Factory Company		Execution Date(s) December 14, 2004		
 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Convolutional Nam	eving Parties Attache	d	FINANCE	אנות טבני ל איירוסב טוב ה
Receiving Party	cynig i artice / titaerie			
Name Farmers' Factory Control Name 100 East Lee Road P.O. Box 122 Address Address Lee City	<u>Illinois</u> State/Cou		60530 Zip Code	M 11. 13
Mark if Additional Names of Rece Correspondent Name and Address	iving Parties Attached		·- <u>-</u>	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 6815 Weaver Road, Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018 Pages Enter the total number of Application Number(s) or Patent Nu Enter either the Patent Application Number	imber(s) er or the Patent Number (D		Mark if additional numbers for the same prop	tachments: 4
Patent Application Nu	mbers		Patent Numbers	,
		5,342,015		<u> </u>
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together application was signed by the first nan			date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	allO Amuliantian	L DOT	LDCT	I DOT
Enter PCT application number <i>only if a</i> Number has not been assigned.	a 0.5. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
ı		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the t	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the am ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. Authorization to Charge Additi	12-1216	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$40.00
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document	belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true ar	d correct and any at	
	(a /) / /	1,1/		
Andrew J. Heinisch, 43666	> Lla/>	Very	December 17, 200	
Name of Person Signing	/Sign	ature `	<u>D</u> :	ate
/21/2004 GTON11 00000122 121216 534201 FC:8021 40.00 DA	5			

PATENT REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0728

AFFIDAVIT TO CONFIRM COMMON LEGAL ENTITY

- I, Charles E. Foster, declare under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:
- I am Executive Vice President of Sweepster, LLC and was previously Vice President of Farmers' Factory Company, the predecessor in interest to various trademark and patent property assets now owned by Sweepster, LLC as has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. I have a personal knowledge of the facts declared herein.
- 2. Over the years, slight variations, which are mere scribner's errors, to the name of Farmers' Factory Company have occurred to include "Farmer's Factory Co."; "Farmers Factory Co."; "Farmer's Factory Company"; and "Farmers' Factory Co.", all of which are synonymous with and identify the same legal entity of Farmers' Factory Company, a corporation of the State of Illinois. No other legal entity was meant to be inferred or represented by any of these different slight variations or abbreviations used in the company name.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT

RECORDED: 12/20/2004

Under penalties as provided by law, the undersigned certified that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.

Charles E. Foster

CHAILES E. LOSIEI

PATENT REEL: 016079 FRAME: 0729